Schools, organizations, or parties attending a field trip or group tour at National Children's Museum must sign and return this Group Waiver or an Individual Waiver for each attending person in order to be admitted. National Children's Museum reserves the right to cancel field trips or group tours if the group does not provide a completed Group Waiver or Individual Waiver for each attending person when they arrive for their visit.

NATIONAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

By purchasing tickets to or entering National Children's Museum for a field trip or group tour, the participating adults, children, and school, organization, or party desire to visit National Children's Museum and participate in an interactive and physical learning experience designed to engage and challenge children's gross motor coordination, risk assessment, shared space navigation, turn-taking, and critical problem-solving skills. As good and valuable consideration for being permitted to visit and participate in any National Children's Museum activities or programs, the school, organization, or party agrees as follows:

- 1. The school, organization, or party has obtained permission from the parent/legal guardian of the child/children in its care that the child/children are permitted to attend National Children's Museum. The school, organization, or party is aware and understands that National Children's Museum offers an interactive and physical learning experience that involves potential risks and dangers, including but not limited to, bodily injury, disability or death, and damage to personal property. The school, organization, or party assumes any and all risks connected with the children in its care and supervising adults' visit to and participation in National Children's Museum activities or programs.
- 2. The school, organization, or party waives, releases, and forever discharges from liability the National Children's Museum and its trustees, officers, managers, employees, agents, contractors, partners and volunteers (each a "Releasee" and together "Releasees") from any and all claims, damages, demands, rights of action, or causes of action, present or future, known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out the children in its care and supervising adults' visit to and/or participation in any National Children's Museum activities or programs, whether arising out of negligence or otherwise.
- 3. The school, organization, or party agrees to hold harmless, defend, and indemnify each of the Releasees from any loss, liability, claim, damage, judgment, legal fees, or costs arising from, incurred due to, or otherwise in connection with National Children's Museum, whether arising from the negligence of any Releasee or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Name of School/Organization/Party:	
Date of Scheduled Field Trip/Group Tour:	
Printed Name of Authorized School Representative:	
Title of Authorized School representative:	
Signature of Authorized School Representative:	Date: